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	CHO 1 
Donegal, Sligo, Leitrim 
	CHO1 
Cavan, Monaghan
	CHO 2  
Galway

	CHO 2 
Roscommon, Mayo
	CHO 2
Galway, Mayo, Roscommon
	CHO3 
Mid-West Clare, Limerick, North Tipp, East Limerick
	CHO 4  
Kerry

	Marie Boyce
Community Dietitian Manager,
71 Ballyraine Road
Letterkenny, Co Donegal, F92 EA22
Mob: 086 417 6677
marie.boyce @hse.ie
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	Irene Cunningham
Community Dietitian Manager,
Errigal House, St Davnet's Campus, Monaghan
H18 ED80
Tel: 047 77042
Mob: 086 043 9925
Irene.Cunningham@hse.ie

	Marie Mulkerrin
Community Dietitian Manager,
Unit 7, Racecourse Business Park, Ballybrit
Galway
Tel: 091 482112
Mob: 087 054 4761
marieb.gallagher@hse.ie  

	Carmel Murphy 
Acting Community Dietitian Manager, 
1st Floor, St Marys Headquarters, Castlebar, Co. Mayo
Mob: 087 143 4922
carmel.murphy@hse.ie 


	Brid Claffey
Disability Dietitian Manager,
An tSean Cheibh, Spiddal, 
Co. Galway H91 XC52
Mob: 087 642 8115
Brid.claffey2@hse.ie

Mairéad Doyle 
Mental Health Dietitian Manager Galway, Roscommon, Mayo
Tel: 091 731401
Mob: 087 258 2429
Mairead.doyle@hse.ie
	Rachael Langan 
Community Dietitian Manager,
Sandfield Centre, Primary Care Services, Ennis,
Co. Clare, V95 EF80
Mob: 087 451 5857
rachael.langan1@hse.ie 
	Freda Horan
Community Dietitian Manager,
Block 1, St Columbanus Hospital, Killarney, Co. Kerry
Tel: 064 667 0763
Mob: 087 667 2860
freda.horan@hse.ie

Mary Harrington 
Mental Health Dietitian Manager Cork, Kerry
City General Hospital
Infirmary Road, Cork T12 NV97
Tel: 021 4927874
Mob: 087 7182227
mary.harrington8@hse.ie 

	CHO 4 
Cork North (North Lee & North Cork)
	CHO 4 
Cork South (South Lee and South Cork) 
	CHO 5 
South Tipp, Carlow, Kilkenny, Waterford, Wexford
	CHO 6 
(CHE) Wicklow, Dun Laoghaire, Dublin South East
	CHO 7 
Dublin South City, Dublin South West 
	CHO 7 
Kildare, West Wicklow
	CHO 7 
Dublin West 

	Yvonne O’Brien Community Dietitian Manager In Charge III,
Eye Ear & Throat Hospital, Western Road,
Cork, Co. Cork, T12 WP62
Tel: 021 492 1639
Mob: 087 123 4010
yvonne.obrien@hse.ie

	Mary Murnane
Community Dietitian Manager,
Cork Kerry Community Healthcare, Clonakilty Primary Care Centre,
Clonakilty, Co Cork
P85 XE93
Mob: 086 77 17542
Mary.murnane@hse.ie
	Dr. Anne-Marie Tully Community Dietitian Manager 
South East Community, Healthcare, Health Promotion & Improvement Office, St. Catherine's Hall, Waterside, Waterford,
Tel: 051 842911
Mob: 086 043 5239 annemarie.tully@hse.ie
	Maureen McGowan (0.5)
Ruth Sargent (0.5)
Community Dietitian Manager,
CHE, Block B, Civic Offices, Bray, Co. Wicklow
Tel: 01 274 4372/4365
Mob: 087 604 2817 (Maureen)
Mob: 086 781 0336 (Ruth)
maureen.mcgowan@hse.ie 
ruth.sargent@hse.ie

Maeve Sweeney
Mental Health Dietitian Manager, CHE, Mental Health Services, Vergemount Hall, Clonskeagh, Dublin 6, DO6 EY15
Mob: 087 204 9384
maeve.sweeney@hse.ie
	Claire Ramsay
Community Dietitian Manager,
Tallaght Cross PCC, Tallaght, Dublin 24
Mob: 087 138 2731 claire.ramsay@hse.ie 

Brendan Harold, 
Mental Health Dietitian Manager, Dublin South, Kildare & West Wicklow
Cherry Orchard Campus, D10 XR23
Mob: 087 104 4110
brendan.harold@hse.ie 
	Mairead Aherne
Community Dietitian Manager In Charge III,
St Marys Community Services, Craddockstown Road, Naas, Co Kildare
Mob: 087 968 3015
Mairead.aherne@hse.ie


	Marianne O’Reilly 
Community Dietitian Manager,
Cherry Orchard Campus, Customer Services Building, 
Co Dublin 
Tel: 01 795 6173
Mob: 087 977 3928
Marianne.oreilly@hse.ie 



	CHO 8 
Laois, Offaly, Longford, Westmeath
	CHO 8 
Louth, Meath
	CHO 9
Dublin North Central, Dublin North West
	CHO 9
Dublin North 
	
	Dietetic Lead – Health & Wellbeing
	Office NCAGL Chronic disease 

	Maeve Holmes  
Community Dietitian Manager In Charge III,
Rm 47, Athlone Health Centre, St Vincent’s Hospital Campus, Athlone, Co. Westmeath N37 W275 
Mob: 087 188 0840 
maeve.holmes@hse.ie 
	Niamh Landy
Community Dietitian Manager In Charge III, Community Care, Dublin Road, Dundalk, Co. Louth, 
A91 H274 
Tel: 042 938 1332
Mob: 087 179 7804 Niamh.Landy1@hse.ie 

	Sheena Rafferty
Community Dietitian Manager,   
1st Floor, Unit 4&5, 
Nexus Building, Block 6A, Blanchardstown Corporate Park, Ballycoolin, Dublin 
D15 N5DX 
Tel: 01 897 6103
Mob: 086 383 7415 
sheena.rafferty@hse.ie
	Siobhan Brennan
Community Dietitian Manager,
Community Services HQ; Fujitsu Building, Unit 100, 1st Floor, Lakeshore Drive, Airside Business Park, Swords. Co Dublin. K67 R8X2 
Tel: 01 895 3773; 
Mob: 086 388 9918; 
siobhana.brennan@hse.ie
	

 

	Marian McBride Dietetic Lead, 
HSE, 2nd Floor, Block D, Parkgate Business Centre, Parkgate St, Dublin 8, 
D08 YFF1 
Mob: 087 160 2336
marianm.mcbride@hse.ie 

	Margaret Humphreys
Dietitian manager, 
Integrated Care Programme for chronic disease. 
Aras Slainte, Wilton Road, Cork T12 XRR0
Mob: 086 838 3007
Margaret.Humphreys@hse.ie




